

September 27, 2023

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC

OFFICIAL NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN the Fort Atkinson Plan Commission will hold a public hearing to review a request for Conditional Use Permit relating to a new Department of Public Works Operations facility located at 700 James Place.

Said public hearing will be held in person at the Fort Atkinson Municipal Building, 101 N. Main St. and via Zoom on Tuesday, October 10, 2023 at 4:00 p.m. at the City of Fort Atkinson Plan Commission meeting. Those interested in attending this meeting should follow the below link, or dial in for audio access.

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82214860406?pwd=TEVyUVdQM05VNFVzb0E2TUNTVnZlZz09

Meeting ID: 822 1486 0406 Passcode: 53538

> Dial by your location +1 312 626 6799

The Plan Commission will make a final decision on the Conditional Use Permit at its meeting on October 24, 2023. The Plan Commission is seeking input from the public. For more information, please contact Director of Public Works Andy Selle at <u>aselle@fortatkinsonwi.gov</u> or (920)-397-9901. You may attend the public hearing via Zoom or submit a letter or email expressing your thoughts to Andy Selle.

If you have special needs or circumstances which make communication or accessibility difficult at the meeting, please call (920)-397-9901 prior to the meeting date. Accommodations will, to the fullest extent possible, be made available on request to a person with a disability.

Andy Selle, P.E. City Engineer/Dir. of Public Works

